
On the Tube!
Viewing Guide 2023

Where to watch
 

Updated 11/2022

Comcast ch11, ch17, ch18 & Suddenlink ch16, ch17, ch18
Live cable feeds can also be seen at www.nevadacountymedia.org

All local programs can also be found on the  NCM website & YouTube channel

https://nevadacountymedia.org/programming
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCUU5ywPQQN_wTdzrebvRocA


Ch11     
Ch11

Ch17  
Ch17     
Ch17     
Ch17   

Ch18     
Ch18    
Ch18   
CH18     
CH18   

Local Music All Day
Movies till Dawn

Democracy Now! 
Grass Valley Planning Commission rebroadcast 
Democracy Now! 
Grass Valley City Council rebroadcast 

Preschool Education Blast Off
Science & Technology
The Arts
Building & DIY
History & Trivia

5:00 am      
8:00 pm      

6:00 am      
7:00 am       
4:00 pm      
7:00 pm     

8:00 am      
Noon    
3:00 pm     
6:00 pm      
8:00 pm      

Mondays

Nevada County Now with MaryJane
MaryJane shares information and talks with guests
about topics about government, politics and what
helps our community function.

Let's Chat
Host Valerie Costa chats with our local nonprofits and
businesses to learn about what they do in the
community.

Rich's Kitchen
Rich Fisher shares recipes and walks us through how to
create delicious dishes from around the globe. 

Let's Get Cooking
Host John Voorhes jokes around with various local
foodies, who create some delicious dishes.



Ch11   
Ch11  
Ch11   
Ch11   

Ch17   
Ch17   
Ch17   
Ch17   

Ch18   
Ch18  
Ch18   
Ch18    
Ch18  

Health, Fitness & Nutrition
Movie Showcase
History Corner
Movies Till Dawn

Democracy Now! 
LIVE Nevada County Board of Supervisors (2nd & 4th Tuesdays) 
LIVE Grass Valley City Council (2nd and 4th Tuesdays)
LIVE GV Planning Commission (3rd Tuesdays)

Fur, Feather & Friends
Recycle, Reuse & Grow
Ted Talks
Lights, Camera, Action
History & Trivia

5:00 am  
9:00 am  
2:00 pm 
8:00 pm  

6:00 am 
9:00 am 
7:00 pm 
7:00 pm 

8:00 am 
Noon  
3:00 pm   
6:00 pm   
8:00 pm  

Tuesdays

Untrashed
Artist Al Martinez is the master of upcycling. He shares
how to take trash and turn it into art. His step by step
tutorials will have you creating in no time.

Ed Talk
Superintendent of Schools Scott Lay chats with
various people to share what is available to our kids.

Tipping Point
Host Martin Webb discusses with people in the
community about what they are doing to leave a
smaller footprint on our planet.

Our Amazing Kids in the Kitchen
Young people in the community share their favorite
recipes.



Ch11 
Ch11 

Ch17  
Ch17  
Ch17  
Ch17  

Ch18  
Ch18  
Ch18 
Ch18  
Ch18  

The Arts All Day
Movies till Dawn

Democracy Now! 
Nevada City Council rebroadcast 
Democracy Now! 
LIVE Nevada City Council (2nd & 4th Wednesdays)

Preschool Learning Education Blast off
Science & Technology
The Arts
Building & DIY
History & Trivia

5:00 am
8:00 pm

6:00 am 
7:00 am 
4:00 pm 
6:30 pm 

8:00 am 
Noon 
3:00 pm 
6:00 pm 
8:00 pm 

Wednesdays

Musician Spotlight
Musicians in the community share their music and
their stories.

Let's Talk Art
Host Guy Tortorici chats with local artists about their
art, inspirations, and stories.

Library Stuff
The Nevada County Libraries are packed with more
than books. Learn all about what the library has to
offer.

Our News
This is a local news show, created by locals....for locals. 



Ch11   
Ch11  
Ch11   
Ch11   
Ch11  
Ch11   
Ch11   
Ch11   
Ch11  
Ch11   
Ch11   
Ch11   
Ch11 
Ch11  

Ch17   
Ch17   
Ch17    

Ch18 
Ch18  
Ch18 
Ch18 
Ch18 

The Pantry 
Our Amazing Kids in the Kitchen
Rich’s Kitchen
Healthy Bites
Let’s Get Cooking
Thru the Lens
Talking With (podcast)
Tipping Point
Random Acts of Science
Let’s Chat
Spotlight
Healthy, Wealthy, Wise
League of Women Voters (General)
Movies Till Dawn

Democracy Now! 
LIVE Nevada County Planning Commission (2nd & 4th Thursdays) 
LIVE Nevada City Planning (3rd Thursdays)

Fur, Feather & Friends
Recycle, Reuse & Grow
Ted Talks
Lights, Camera, Action
History & Trivia

5:00 am
8:00 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
Noon
2:00 pm
3:30 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
8:00 pm
11:00 pm 

6:00 am
1:30 pm
1:30 pm 

8:00 am
Noon 
3:00 pm
6:00 pm
8:00 pm

Thursdays

Arts in Schools
Local artists teaching a variety of "how to" lessons.

Healthy Bites
Shauna Schultz shares her healthy recipes with us,



Ch11
Ch11 
Ch11   
Ch11   
Ch11  
Ch11   
Ch11  
Ch11    
Ch11    
Ch11   
Ch11  
Ch11   
Ch11    
Ch11   
Ch11   

Ch17  
Ch17    
Ch17   
Ch17   

Ch18    
Ch18    
Ch18     
Ch18   
Ch18    

Retro TV Shows
Put Some Color in Your Life
Odin Makes
Untrashed
Arts in Schools
Musician Spotlight
Nevada County Now with MaryJane
Tech Talk
Speaking of Animals
ED Talk
On the Streets with the League
At the Library
Our News
Paltrocast
Movies Till Dawn

Democracy Now! 
Nevada County Board of Supervisors rebroadcast 
Democracy Now! 
Nevada County Planning Commission rebroadcast

Preschool Learning Education Blast Off
Science & Technology
The Art
Building & DIY
History & Trivia

5:00 am
8:00 am 
9:00 am 
10:00 am 
11:00 am 
Noon
1:00 pm 
2:00 pm 
3:00 pm 
4:00 pm 
5:00 pm 
5:30 pm 
6:00 pm 
7:30 pm 
8:00pm 

6:00 am 
7:00 am 
4:00 pm 
5:00 pm 

8:00 am 
Noon 
3:00 pm  
6:00 pm
8:00 pm 

Fridays

Talking With (Podcast)
Host Gil Mathew talks with various community
members to uncover the stories of Nevada County.

Healthy, Wealthy & Wise
Local community members speak on a variety of
topics.



Ch11

Ch17
Ch17
Ch17
Ch17

Ch18
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18
Ch18

pg.13

All Day Movies

Democracy Now! 
Grass Valley City Council rebroadcast 
Democracy Now! 
Nevada City Planning Commission rebroadcast 

Fur, Feather & Friends
Recycle, Reuse & Grow
Ted Talks
Lights, Camera, Action
History & Trivia

5am 

6:00 am 
7:00 am 
4:00 pm
5:00 pm 

8:00 am 
Noon 
3:00 pm 
6:00 pm 
8:00 pm 

 

Saturdays

On the Streets with the League
Join host Ariel Lovett on the streets with the League of
Women Voters to learn all about important topics.

 Our History
Join us in uncovering the history of Nevada County.

Spotlight
Host Lindy Beatie chats with some interesting folks in
the community.

Tech Talk
Host Ava Rose talks with people around the globe to
discuss a variety of technical topics.



Ch11
Ch11
Ch11

Ch17
Ch17
Ch17
Ch17 

Ch18 
Ch18 
Ch18 
Ch18
Ch18 
Ch18  

pg.13

Conversations in Christ
Transformations Unlimited
Movie a Thon

Democracy Now! 
Nevada City Council rebroadcast 
Democracy Now! 
Nevada County BOS rebroadcast

History & Trivia
Science & Technology
The Great Outdoors
Recycle, Reuse & Grow
Building & DIY
The Arts

8:30 am 
9:30 am 
Noon

6:00 am
7:00 am 
4:00 pm
5:00 pm 

8:00 am 
Noon 
2:00 pm 
3:00 pm 
6:00 pm 
8:00 pm 

Sundays

Random Acts of Science
Host Amy shares a variety of experiments.

Conversations in Christ
Local discussions about living in christ.

Speaking with Animals
Our local animal sanctuary CAPE shares a variety of
short films and videos.

Local Government
From live broadcasts to rebroadcasts to on-demand,
NCM facilitates keeping you informed with all that is
happening locally.



Thru the Lens
Local independent short films

Classic Movies
Enjoy the classics from the comfort of your living
room. 

Retro TV Shows
Enjoy old classics like Bonanza, the Three Stooges, the
Little Rascals, and more.

Ted Talks
Enjoy a variety of Ted Talks from around the globe.

Democracy Now
Democracy Now is an independent global news source.

Recycle, Reuse & Grow
NCM combines a variety of local and programs from
afar to program this block. Learn gardening,
homesteading, and more.

Building & DIY
NCM combines a variety of local and programs from
afar to program this block. Learn how to do it yourself
and build things



watch for more to arrive in 2023

History & Trivia
This programming covers the people, places, and
events from around the world.

Science & Technology
This programming covers the advances of science and
technology from around the globe.

The Great Outdoors
Explore our local and national parks, learn 
 backpacking skills, and more.

Education Blast Off
This programming block is for the younger viewers.
They will enjoy learning colors, numbers, songs, and
more.

The Arts
This programming block includes art tutorials,
documentaries, poetry, painting, and more.

Fur, Feather & Friends
This programming block takes us from the deepest
oceans to the highest mountains to learn all about the
animals who live there.

Lights, Camera, Action
This programming block covers a variety of filmmaking
techniques, workflows, and projects.


