

Updated 11/2022

Mondays

Ch11	5:00 am	Local Music All Day
Ch11	8:00 pm	Movies till Dawn
Ch17	6:00 am	Democracy Now!
Ch17	7:00 am	Grass Valley Planning Commission rebroadcast
Ch17	4:00 pm	Democracy Now!
Ch17	7:00 pm	Grass Valley City Council rebroadcast
Ch18	8:00 am	Preschool Education Blast Off
Ch18	Noon	Science & Technology
Ch18	3:00 pm	The Arts
CH18	6:00 pm	Building & DIY
CH18	8:00 pm	History & Trivia



Nevada County Now with MaryJane

MaryJane shares information and talks with guests about topics about government, politics and what helps our community function.



Let's Chat

Host Valerie Costa chats with our local nonprofits and businesses to learn about what they do in the community.



Rich's Kitchen

Rich Fisher shares recipes and walks us through how to create delicious dishes from around the globe.



Let's Get Cooking

Host John Voorhes jokes around with various local foodies, who create some delicious dishes.

Tuesdays

Ch11	5:00 am	Health, Fitness & Nutrition
Ch11	9:00 am	Movie Showcase
Ch11	2:00 pm	History Corner
Ch11	8:00 pm	Movies Till Dawn
Ch17	6:00 am	Democracy Now!
Ch17	9:00 am	LIVE Nevada County Board of Supervisors (2nd & 4th Tuesdays)
Ch17	7:00 pm	LIVE Grass Valley City Council (2nd and 4th Tuesdays)
Ch17	7:00 pm	LIVE GV Planning Commission (3rd Tuesdays)
Ch18	8:00 am	Fur, Feather & Friends
Ch18	Noon	Recycle, Reuse & Grow
Ch18	3:00 pm	Ted Talks
Ch18	6:00 pm	Lights, Camera, Action
Ch18	8:00 pm	History & Trivia



Untrashed

Artist Al Martinez is the master of upcycling. He shares how to take trash and turn it into art. His step by step tutorials will have you creating in no time.



Ed Talk

Superintendent of Schools Scott Lay chats with various people to share what is available to our kids.



Tipping Point

Host Martin Webb discusses with people in the community about what they are doing to leave a smaller footprint on our planet.



Our Amazing Kids in the Kitchen

Young people in the community share their favorite recipes.

Wednesdays

Ch11	5:00 am	The Arts All Day
Ch11	8:00 pm	Movies till Dawn
Ch17	6:00 am	Democracy Now!
Ch17	7:00 am	Nevada City Council rebroadcast
Ch17	4:00 pm	Democracy Now!
Ch17	6:30 pm	LIVE Nevada City Council (2nd & 4th Wednesdays)
Ch18	8:00 am	Preschool Learning Education Blast off
Ch18	Noon	Science & Technology
Ch18	3:00 pm	The Arts
Ch18	6:00 pm	Building & DIY
Ch18	8:00 pm	History & Trivia



Musician Spotlight

Musicians in the community share their music and their stories.



Let's Talk Art

Host Guy Tortorici chats with local artists about their art, inspirations, and stories.



Library Stuff

The Nevada County Libraries are packed with more than books. Learn all about what the library has to offer.



Our News

This is a local news show, created by locals....for locals.

Thursdays

Ch11	5:00 am	The Pantry
Ch11	8:00 am	Our Amazing Kids in the Kitchen
Ch11	9:00 am	Rich's Kitchen
Ch11	10:00 am	Healthy Bites
Ch11	11:00 am	Let's Get Cooking
Ch11	Noon	Thru the Lens
Ch11	2:00 pm	Talking With (podcast)
Ch11	3:30 pm	Tipping Point
Ch11	4:30 pm	Random Acts of Science
Ch11	5:00 pm	Let's Chat
Ch11	6:30 pm	Spotlight
Ch11	7:00 pm	Healthy, Wealthy, Wise
Ch11	8:00 pm	League of Women Voters (General)
Ch11	11:00 pm	Movies Till Dawn
Ch17	6:00 am	Democracy Now!
Ch17	1:30 pm	LIVE Nevada County Planning Commission (2nd & 4th Thursdays)
Ch17	1:30 pm	LIVE Nevada City Planning (3rd Thursdays)
Ch18	8:00 am	Fur, Feather & Friends
Ch18	Noon	Recycle, Reuse & Grow
Ch18	3:00 pm	Ted Talks
Ch18	6:00 pm	Lights, Camera, Action
Ch18	8:00 pm	History & Trivia



Arts in Schools

Local artists teaching a variety of "how to" lessons.



Healthy Bites

Shauna Schultz shares her healthy recipes with us,

Fridays

	_	
Ch11	5:00 am	Retro TV Shows
Ch11	8:00 am	Put Some Color in Your Life
Ch11	9:00 am	Odin Makes
Ch11	10:00 am	Untrashed
Ch11	11:00 am	Arts in Schools
Ch11	Noon	Musician Spotlight
Ch11	1:00 pm	Nevada County Now with MaryJane
Ch11	2:00 pm	Tech Talk
Ch11	3:00 pm	Speaking of Animals
Ch11	4:00 pm	ED Talk
Ch11	5:00 pm	On the Streets with the League
Ch11	5:30 pm	At the Library
Ch11	6:00 pm	Our News
Ch11	7:30 pm	Paltrocast
Ch11	8:00pm	Movies Till Dawn
Ch17	6:00 am	Democracy Now!
Ch17	7:00 am	Nevada County Board of Supervisors rebroadcast
Ch17	4:00 pm	Democracy Now!
Ch17	5:00 pm	Nevada County Planning Commission rebroadcast
Ch18	8:00 am	Preschool Learning Education Blast Off
Ch18	Noon	Science & Technology
Ch18	3:00 pm	The Art
Ch18	6:00 pm	Building & DIY
Ch18	8:00 pm	History & Trivia



Talking With (Podcast)

Host Gil Mathew talks with various community members to uncover the stories of Nevada County.



Healthy, Wealthy & Wise

Local community members speak on a variety of topics.

Saturdays

Ch11	5am	All Day Movies
Ch17	6:00 am	Democracy Now!
Ch17	7:00 am	Grass Valley City Council rebroadcast
Ch17	4:00 pm	Democracy Now!
Ch17	5:00 pm	Nevada City Planning Commission rebroadcast
Ch18	8:00 am	Fur, Feather & Friends
Ch18	Noon	Recycle, Reuse & Grow
Ch18	3:00 pm	Ted Talks
Ch18	6:00 pm	Lights, Camera, Action
Ch18	8:00 pm	History & Trivia



On the Streets with the League

Join host Ariel Lovett on the streets with the League of Women Voters to learn all about important topics.



Our History

Join us in uncovering the history of Nevada County.



Spotlight

Host Lindy Beatie chats with some interesting folks in the community.



Tech Talk

Host Ava Rose talks with people around the globe to discuss a variety of technical topics.

Sundays

Ch11 Ch11	8:30 am 9:30 am	Conversations in Christ Transformations Unlimited
Ch11	Noon	Movie a Thon
Ch17	6:00 am	Democracy Now!
Ch17	7:00 am	Nevada City Council rebroadcast
Ch17	4:00 pm	Democracy Now!
Ch17	5:00 pm	Nevada County BOS rebroadcast
Ch18	8:00 am	History & Trivia
Ch18	Noon	Science & Technology
Ch18	2:00 pm	The Great Outdoors
Ch18	3:00 pm	Recycle, Reuse & Grow
Ch18	6:00 pm	Building & DIY
Ch18	8:00 pm	The Arts



Random Acts of Science

Host Amy shares a variety of experiments.



Conversations in Christ

Local discussions about living in christ.



Speaking with Animals

Our local animal sanctuary CAPE shares a variety of short films and videos.



Local Government

From live broadcasts to rebroadcasts to on-demand, NCM facilitates keeping you informed with all that is happening locally.



Thru the Lens
Local independent short films



Classic MoviesEnjoy the classics from the comfort of your living



Retro TV Shows

Enjoy old classics like Bonanza, the Three Stooges, the Little Rascals, and more.



Ted Talks

room.

Enjoy a variety of Ted Talks from around the globe.



Democracy Now

Democracy Now is an independent global news source.



Recycle, Reuse & Grow

NCM combines a variety of local and programs from afar to program this block. Learn gardening, homesteading, and more.



Building & DIY

NCM combines a variety of local and programs from afar to program this block. Learn how to do it yourself and build things



History & Trivia

This programming covers the people, places, and events from around the world.



Science & Technology

This programming covers the advances of science and technology from around the globe.



The Great Outdoors

Explore our local and national parks, learn backpacking skills, and more.



Education Blast Off

This programming block is for the younger viewers. They will enjoy learning colors, numbers, songs, and more.



The Arts

This programming block includes art tutorials, documentaries, poetry, painting, and more.



Fur, Feather & Friends

This programming block takes us from the deepest oceans to the highest mountains to learn all about the animals who live there.



Lights, Camera, Action

This programming block covers a variety of filmmaking techniques, workflows, and projects.